

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3594/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in SCRLA No.2700/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GHISULAL CHUNILAL DHOBI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for stay and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nitin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as for the
State of Gujarat and accused.

(2) In the present case, from the inquest report, prima facie, it
appears that there were injuries on the back of the deceased lady,
and ankles of her legs were tied. The injuries on her back were
however not reflected in the post-mortem report. The Investigation
Officer also does not seem to have taken into consideration the
inquest report.

..2/-

:2:

(3) In the circumstances, we would like the Superintendent of
Police, Godhara to file an affidavit explaining the manner in which
the investigation was conducted as well as post-mortem. The case
diary of the concerned police station will also be produced before
this Court. Let the needful be done upto 22nd November, 2013.

(4) Post this matter on 29th November, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master